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SOURCE AND CONTT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks leld in their own etab11hrients or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

- 	Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCIKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - flJ11 1, 1957 	1. 

CRARY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on June 1, 1957 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 43,227,00C lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 26,038,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 17,014,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 
26.3 mIllion pounds. The five year average 1952-56 of June 1 stocks 
is 50,660,000 lb. The May 1957 "Into-storage" moveiient was 6,4 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 5.8 millIon 
pounds last year. 

C}PDDAR CHEESE 

The tDtal stocks of cheddar cheese were 30,948,000 lb. 
consisting of 30,630,000 lb. canadian, 166,000 Lb. Imported and 
152,000 lb. in transit on June 1, 1957. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 3.4 million pounds and showe. an  "into-storage" 
movement of 3.1 million pounds for May 1957. 

ONCE.TIATED hILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 24,474,000 lb. which was a decrease of 553 thousand pounds 
from last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for lViay 1957 was 12.1 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 8,558,000 lb. a decrease of 3.2 million pounds from 
last year and an increase of 3,8 million pounds over last month. 

_•f•• f •' 

The June 1, 1957 reFort shows 360,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 79,000 cases of fre1i eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 8,370,000 lb. beIng 3.9 million pounds higher than 
the 1956 figures. The "into-storage" movement for May 1957 was 1.3 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 249 thousand 
pounds during May 1956. 

POUlTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on June 1, 1957 was 
higher than last year by 11.0 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 2.9 million pounds is shown for the month of May 1957. By 
kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 2,813,000 lb. (1,905,000) lb., Fowl 3,954,000 lb. 
(3 0 743,000) lb. and turkey 4,360,000 lb. (5 9 262,000) lb. These figures 
do not Include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 25,000 lb. of poultry in transit on June 1, 1957. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Iune 1, 1957 

ruxae 1, 1957 May 1, 1957 rune 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

C.ANADA TOTAL 	43 9 227 36,813 69,511 
In Cold Storages 26,038 23,496 51,731 
In Dairy Factories 17,014 13,212 17,745 
In Transit 175 105 35 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 	154 150 586 
In Cold Storages 345' 
In Dairy Factories 154 150 241 

Nova Scotia 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

New Brunswick 
	

TOTAL 
- In Cold Storages 

In Dairy Factories 

uebeo 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Ontario 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Manitoba 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Saskatchewan 
	TOTAL 

In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Alberta 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

British columbia 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories  

185 
105 
80 

175 
12 

163 

27,096 
18,521 
8,575 

4,946 
1,888 
3,058 

3,553 
2,484 
1,069 

2,594 
304 

2,290 

2,815 
1,535 
1,280 

1,534 
1,189 

345 

232 
59 
173 

112 
11 

101 

23,891 
17,229 
6,662 

4,758 
1,952 
2,806 

3,338 
2,570 

768 

1,407 
104 

1,303 

1,535 
560 
975 

1,285 
1,011 

274 

181 
86 
95 

185 
19 
166 

41,05? 
31,854 
9,203 

10_,i 13 
6,920 
3,793 

12,645 
11,699 

946 

2 ,375 
207 

2,168 

1 9 094 
236 
858 

640 
365 
275 

5 year average 1952-56 	50,660 

DAIRY BUTTER 	lb. 	- 	- 
WHEY BUTTER 	lb. 	116,000 	64,000 	116,000 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR 0HEES 	 5. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - June 1, 1957 

June 1, 1957 May 1, 1957 June 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 30,948 27,839 27,577 
In Cold Storages 25,915 25,041 23529 
In Dairy Factories 4,881 2 9 722 3,630 
In Transit 152 76 418 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 39 48 30 
In Cold Storages 4 
In Dairy Factories 39 48 26 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 40 88 60 
In Cold Storages 40 88 60 

New Brunsv:ick TOTAL 115 143 125 
In Cold Storages 69 102 89 
In i)airy Factories 46 41 36 

uebeo TOTAL 10,286 10,185 10,135 
In Cold Storages 9,545 9,807 9,764 
In Dairy Factories 741 378 371 

Ontario TOTAL 17,965 15,206 14,614 
In Cold Storages 14,451 13 0 354 11,956 
In Dairy Factories 3,514 1,852 2,658 

"anitoba TOTAL 375 271 347 
In 3old Storages 256 203 283 
In Dairy Factories 119 68 64 

3askatchewan TOTAL 197 140 172 
In Cold Storages 154 97 117 
In Dairy Factories 43 43 55 

Alberta TOTAL 764 710 838 
In Cold Storages 592 598 643 
In Dairy Factories 172 112 195 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1,015 972 838 
In Cold Storages 808 792 613 
In Dairy Factories 207 180 225 

11fEORT CH&S 
(included in above figures) 	166 	88 	696 

)J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCK3 OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORALJS, 'JARHOUSS 
AND DAIRY FACTORI1S IN CANADA 0ThD AND }iELD BY/OR FOR MANtJFAOTURRS 

JDNE 1, 1957 
With comparative figured for last year and last month 

June 1, 195? 	May 1, 1957 	June 1, 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand. pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MIU( 

Condensed ihole Milk 1 9 249 1,267 1 , 365 
Case 771 760 1,111 
Bulk 478 507 254 

Evaporated_Iho1e Milk 24,474 12 1 412 	/ 25,027 

whole 	11k Powder 2277 1827 2,810 
Spray Process 2 9 206 1,751 2 0 783 
Roller Process 71 76 27 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 2,109 2,054 1,485 

CONCENTRATED MILE BY-PROUCT3 

Skira-m,ilk 109 113 57 
Evaporated 33 23 14 
Condensed 76 90 43 

kixn-mi1k Powder 8 2 558 4,712 11,726 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 6,042 	/ 3,314 8 1,588 
Roller Process 2 9 516 	/ 1,398 3,138 

Buttermilk Powder 324 279 409 

Casein 388 192 423 

Whey Powder 1,015 788 717 

/ There were also on hand. 7,716,000 lb. of Evaporated 4Thole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ Estimates included in these figures are as follows: Skim Milk Powder: Spray 
Process 400,000 lb., Roller Process 200,000 lb. 



GGS IN COLD STORA&S AND EGG STATIONS IN CNPIDA Jt.& 	1, 1957 5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

June 1, 	May 1, June 1, - June 1, - May 1, June 1, 
1957 1957 1956 1957 1957 1956 

- 	 Preliminary Revised - 	 Preliminary 	Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 360 312 112 79 	/ 69 61 

Maritlines - - 1 4 2 2 
Quebec 9 12 7 6 
Ontario 109 110 10 19 18 19 
1ian1toba 81 67 30 6 5 7 
Saskatchewan 43 33 12 10 17 10 
Alberta 109 88 35 16 16 11 
British Columbia 15 5 4 6 

June 1, 1957 May 1 June 1, 
Preliminary 1957 1956 

Revised  

Fwzal  WHOLE YOLK 	VJHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

O A N A D A (000 lb.) 6,016 jJ 1,222  )J 1,132 	/ 8,370 7,069 4,502 

Maritinies 107 1 7 115 131 76 
uebec 1 1200 315 176 1,691 1,592 910 

Ontario 2,069 308 199 2,576 2 0 571 1,722 
Manitoba 1,252 398 423 2,073 1,748 1,050 
Saskatchewan 456 57 - 513 234 306 
Alberta 528 48 199 775 419 217 
British Columbia 277 55 12 344 374 221 

1GG SUMMARY(000 cases) 
	

June 1, 1957 May 1, 1957 June 1 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised  

hel1 Eggs 
	 439 	381 	173 

In Transit (page 13) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

	

2 	 1 	 4 

	

217 	184 	117 

	

658 	566 	294 

These figures include esbimates of 7,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs '/lhole 
127,000 lb., Yolk 40,000 lb. and ihites 116,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. Phese estimates are not included in the data of the Individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in 'Tota1." 



6 1  STOCKS OF POULI'RY IN CANADA - JUNE 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

June 1, 1957 May 1, 1957 June 1 9  
Preliniinarj Revised 1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounda 

TOT A1 POULTRY 

C A N A D A 11,644 11 1 119 23863 	/ 14,020 12 9 763 26,783 12,852 

Maritimes 184 592 776 220 633 853 455 
quebec 4,088 1 9 603 5,691 4,458 2,144 6,602 3,480 
Ontario 2,054 4,954 7 9 008 2 $ 80 5 0 504 8,084 3 1 251 
Manitoba 3,159 1,938 5,09? 3,876 1,838 5,714 2,110 
Saskatchewe.n 307 459 766 640 343 983 617 
Alberta 708 1,243 1,951 938 1,673 2 9 611 1,822 
Br, Columbia 1,144 330 1,474 1 9 308 628 1,936 1,117 

CHICKEN UP TO 31 lb 

472 891 1,363 657 1 , 147 1 , 604 933 

Maritimes ./' 49 49 11 11 34 
uebeo 310 257 567 421 410 831 415 

Ontario 17 366 383 43 372 415 188 
ManItoba 97 70 167 85 62 147 78 
Saskatchewan 7 10 17 47 76 123 17 
Alberta 33 119 152 46 152 198 128 
Br. Columbia 8 20 28 15 64 79 73 

OH loiN OVER 31 lb. 

O AN ,A.DA 2,341 1,014 3,55 3,296 1,651 4 0 947 2 9 504 

MarItimes 40 61 101 69 53 122 107 
uebec 1,168 268 1,436 1,283 544. 1,827 831 

Ontario 220 400 620 406 594 1,000 510 
Manitoba 460 106 566 832 174 1,006 515 
Saskatchewan 66 25 91 167 48 215 86 
Alberta 256 91 347 373 208 581 317 
Br. Columbia 131 63 194 166 30 196 138 

FOIL 

C AN_ADA 3,954 3_,743 7,697 4,506 3,996 8,502 2,916 

Maritimes 79 290 369 102 354 456 152 
uebeo 974 77 1,051 1,101 115 1,216 501 

Ontario 1,677 2,815 4,492 1,835 2,954 4 0 789 1,516 
Manitoba 694 217 911 801 219 1,020 259 
Saskatchewan 108 39 147 165 38 203 72 
t1berta 119 277 396 211 246 457 249 
Br. Columbia 303 28 331 291 70 361 167 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,100,000 lb.. for firms failing to report on 
time.. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces0 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IIT CANADA - JUffE 1, 1957 7. 
with coraparative figures for last year and last month 

June 1, 1957 May 1 9  1957 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1956 

Dressed eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Tota 

- thousand pound.s 

C A N A D A 4 9 360 5 9 262 9,622 

TURKEY 

5,060 5,732 10,792 5,887 

Maritimes 53 187 240 36 213 249 148 
cuebec 1,567 967 2,534 1,624 1,050 2 9 674 1,645 
Ontario 123 1,290 1,413 275 1,480 1,755 866 
ManItoba 1,713 1,521 3 9 234 1,931 1,343 3 9 274 1,128 
Saskatchewan 124 38 507 259 179 438 439 
Alberta 277 704 981 274 1,020 1,294 1,048 
Br 0  Columbia 503 210 713 661 447 1,108 613 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 124 67 191 95 32 127 166 

Maritimes 5 2 2 8 
.uebec 54 18 72 18 6 24 74 

Ontario 5 33 38 5 14 19 24 
Lanitoba 19 19 24 24 24 
Saskatchewan - - 1 
Alberta 5 5 10 6 2 8 13 
Br0 Columbia 41 6 47 42 8 50 20 

GSE 

C A N A D A 53 4 57 62 5 67 71 

Maritiries  
quebec 10 10 10 - 10 2 
Ontario 5 5 6 3 9 1 
Lanitoba 32 32 32 32 10 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 
Alberta 5 3 8 5 1 6 32 
Br. Columbia - - 7 - 7 23 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 340 138 478 344 200 544 375 

Maritimes 12 - 12 13 - 13 5 
uebec 5 16 21 1 19 20 12 

Ontario 7 50 57 10 87 9? 146 
Manitoba 144 24 168 171 40 211 94 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 1 1 - 

Alberta 13 44 57 23 44 67 35 
Br0 Columbia 158 3 161 126 9 135 83 

/ Less than three firms reporting this itera The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 25,000 lb0 of Poultry in transit on June 1, 1957. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - fiNE 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

June 1, 1957 	May 1, 1957 	June 1, 
Pre1ixnin 'y 	Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscera.ed Total 	Dres5ed Eiscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Quebec 734 89 823 628 78 706 531 
]ontrea1 3,025 983 4,008 3,369 1,237 4 1,606 2,568 
Toronto 1,708 3,528 5,236 1,910 3,888 5 1 798 2,304 
1innipeg 3,158 1,938 5,096 3,844 1,830 5,674 2,094 
Reg & Saskatoon 190 384 574 372 179 551 283 
Edmonton 462 710 1,172 613 865 1,478 957 
Calgary 169 257 426k  239 524 763 '729 
Vancouver 	/ 1,088 310 1,398k' 1,227 601 1,828 1,013 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 10,534 8,199 19,383 	./ 12 2202 9,202 21,404 10,479 

CHIC}N TiP TO 3 lb. 

.uebec 41 22 63 40 17 57 63 
ilontreal 234 85 319 312 156 468 290 
Toronto 161 161 160 160 77 
.Jinnipeg 97 70 167 81 62 143 78 
Rag & Saskatoon 3 10 13 46 70 116 4 
Edmonton 25 99 124 27 95 122 52 
Calgary 7 11 18 17 38 55 73 
Vancouver J 8 19 27 14 62 76 70 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 415 477 892 537 660 1,197 707 

CHICKI OVER 3 lb. 

4.uebec 93 7 100 127 28 155 154 
Montreal 943 169 1,112 983 279 1,262 625 
Toronto 83 268 351 167 382 549 346 
Winnipeg 460 106 566 825 173 998 513 
Reg & Saskatoon 43 7 50 99 21 120 46 
Edmonton 160 64 224 238 114 352 234 
Calgary 95 12 10 17 128 66 194 81 
Vancouver 	/ 111 63 174 148 27 175 115 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,988 696 2,684 2,715 1,090 3,805 2,114 

FOWL 

Quebec 27 27 46 10 56 41 
Montreal 841 17 858 897 35 932 349 
Toronto 1,549 2 9 302 3 9 851 1,645 2,337 3,982 1,225 
Winnipeg 693 217 910 793 219 1,012 251 
Reg & Saskatoon 79 26 105 109 12 121 32 
Edmonton 91 165 256 159 141 300 152 
Calgary 25 47 72 46 55 101 76 
Vancouver 	/ 293 27 320 281 69 350 160 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,598 2,801 6,399 3,976 2,878 6,854 2 9 286 

/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 650,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



	

STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - JUNE 1, 1957 	9 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

June 1, 1957 	May 1, 1957 	June 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds 

uebec 554 57 611 404 22 426 245 
iontrea1 955 697 1 ) 652 1,160 764 1 ) 924 1,246 
Toronto 61 754 815 81 950 1,031 543 
winnipeg 1,713 1,521 3,234 1,918 1,336 3 2 254 1,122 
Reg & Saskatoon 64 340 404 117 75 192 198 
Edmonton 169 375 544 162 513 675 475 
Calgary 37 184 221 41 363 404 487 
Vancouver 	/ 478 192 670 610 427 1,037 543 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,031 4,120 8151 4 9 493 4,450 8,943 4,859 

DUCKS 

uebec 16 16 8 8 27 
Montreal 39 15 54 9 3 12 47 
Toronto 4 24 28 4 8 12 12 
7linnipeg 19 19 24 24 26 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 
Edmonton 1 1 1 - 1 8 
Calgary - 5 5 5 
Vancouver 	/ 40 6 46 41 7 48 19 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 119 45 164 92 18 110 145 

GEESE 

uebee - - - 1 
Montreal 8 - 8 8 - 8 - 
Toronto - - - 
Yinnipeg 32 - 32 32 32 10 
Reg & Saskatoon 1 1 1 1 2 
Edmonton 3 3 4 - 4 23 
Calgary - - - 7 
Vancouver j.J _ - _____ 7 - 7 23 
TOTAL 9 CITIES _44 - 44 55 - 55 - 	66 

UNCLASSIFIB 

uebec 3 3 6 3 1 4 - 
Montreal 5 - - - - 11 
Toronto 11 19 30 10 51 61 101 
Winnipeg 144 24 168 171 40 211 94 
Reg & Saskatoon - 1 1 - 1 1 - 
Edmonton 13 7 20 22 2 24 13 
Calgary 5 3 8 2 2 4 - 
Vancouver 	/ 158 3 161 126 9 135 83 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 339 60 399 334 106 440 302 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included In unclassified. 



10. 	BUT]YER, CBEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

Tune 1, 	Tune 1, 	Tune 1, 	Tune 1, 

	

1957 	1956 	1957 	195 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUP!R 	CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 175 	35 	152 	418 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
ueboc 	 - 	- 	152 	304 

Ontario 	 105 	- 	- 	76 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	70 	- 	- 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POULTRY 

-- - cases - 	- thousand poundé - 
CANADA 
	

2,400 	3,600 	25 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	- 00 	1,200 	- 	- 
.uebec 	 1,200 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 600 	- 	- 	25 
ManItoba 	 1,200 	600 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Golunbla 	- 	600 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals )/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 1,200 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 

Average 	et deights per Carloads 	Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

L)omestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY MD POULTRY PRODUC13 IN 9 CITIES 	11. 
fiNE 1, 1957 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER CHEESE 	/ EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery(000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
June 1, 	Tune 1, June 1, 	June 1, June 1, June 1, June 1, 
1957 	1956 1957 	1956 1957 	1956 1957 

.uebec 1,468 4,770 18 24 - - 4 
Montreal 16,411 24,766 9,486 9,625 8 7 
Toronto 1,073 5 9 458 1,179 1,334 12 3 8 
ilizinipeg 2,877 11,997 280 297 78 30 5 
Regina 420 370 138 4 1 2 
Saskatoon 444 288 17 29 13 2 3 
Edmonton 1,440 308 226 213 74 25 10 
Calgary 562 184 375; 444 23 7 4 
Vancouver 	/ 1,147 465 771 568 14 4 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 25,842 48,606 12,490 12,583 223 90 

May 1, 1957 (revised) 22,963 12,554 185 41 

June 1, 1957 	June 1, 1956 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) VHOLE YOLK VHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

.uebec 571 43 17 631 250 
ontrea1 439 271 138 848 597 

Toronto 789 107 156 1,052 969 
Vlinnipeg 1,247 398 423 2,068 1,048 
Regina 202 L (_ 202 28 
Saskatoon ( 
Edmonton 228 41 44 313 106 
Calgary 271 7 155 433 106 
Vancouver 	/ 276 55 12 343 216 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,023 922 945 5,890 3 9 374 

Liay 1, 1957 (reviaed) 3,133 727 945 4,805 

Note: Of the preithinary totals for Canada at June 1, 1957 the abov3 cities' stocks 
were: 

CREA.IERY ]3UTrR 60.0 % CNEESE 40.6 	SHELL EGGS 61.5 % FRO ZEN EGGS 70.4 % 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 165,000 lb. on June 1, 1957, 86,000 lb. on 
May 1, 1957 and 170,000 lb. on June 1, 1956. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be showii 
separately but are included in "Total." 

/ Including New '.iestminster. 
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